XAD Single-Channel
40- & 60-watt CC
DATA SHEET
XAD
AC-DC Constant Current, Single Channel LED drivers
A member of the Xicato driver family, designed for circular economy, lowest carbon footprint,
and smart buildings
Xicato designs and develops light sources, smart drivers, and controls electronics and software that enable

PRELIMINARY
Preliminary Data Sheet | XAD | v0.2 2022 December 3
Ordering Guide
Part Numbering Convention / Order Codes
Product Family Output Output
Channels
Control
Protocol
Output
Power Output Current Physical Design
XAD = Xicato AC
(To DC) Driver
DCC = dimmable
constant current
01 = 1ch 010 = 0-10V 40 = 40W 350 = 175-350mA PTBF1 = plastic
housing, terminal
blocks
01 = 1ch DA2 = DALI2 60 = 60W 1400 = 700-1400mA
Operating Conditions
Working temperature Max tc Storage temperature IP Rating Circuit protection Lifetime
-20ºC to +50ºC
(10-95% RH,
non-condensing)
Derated above 50˚C
+85ºC
-40ºC to +85ºC
(5-95% RH,
non-condensing)
IP22
Class II
Over temperature OTP @ >88ºC
Short Circuit (SCP)
Hiccup Mode
Over Power (OPP) <120%
Life expectancy >50K hours @
TC ≤ 65ºC
MTBF >700K hours,
Telcordia SR-332, 115/230Vac,
TC ≤ 65ºC
PRELIMINARY
Preliminary Data Sheet | XAD | v0.2 2022 December 4
Performance Characteristics
Part 40W 60W*
Part Number
XAD-DCC-01-010-40-350-PTBF1
XAD-DCC-01-010-40-700-PTBF1
XAD-DCC-01-010-40-1050-PTBF1
XAD-DCC-01-DA2-40-350-PTBF1
XAD-DCC-01-DA2-40-700-PTBF1
XAD-DCC-01-DA2-40-1050-PTBF1
XAD-DCC-01-010-60-1400-PTBF1
XAD-DCC-01-DA2-60-1400-PTBF1
*Note: Please inquire for production availability
Control protocol 0-10V or DALI2, w/BLE mesh option
Dimming range 100% to 0.1% to smooth transition to dark
Dimming curve options Programmable by user as LOG, LINEAR
Dimming method 0-10V or DALI, varies by part number
Nominal Input voltage 100-240/277VAC
Input frequency 50-60 Hz
Maximum input current
0.45A @ 115Vac
0.2A @ 230/277Vac
TBD A @ 115Vac
TBD A @ 230/277Vac
Efficiency @ full load 86%
Power factor @ full load       ≥0.99/115Vac, ≥0.97/230Vac, ≥0.92/277Vac
Maximum inrush current AC TBD
THD @ full load <10%
Surge Protection 2 kV (L to N)
Maximum standby power